

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1733, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1733DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 13, line 14, strike "23,750" and insert "1,500"

1.4 Page 13, after line 25, insert:

1.5 "Sec. 21. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 41A.16, subdivision 2, is amended to read:

1.6 Subd. 2. **Payment amounts; limits.** (a) The commissioner shall make payments to
1.7 eligible producers of advanced biofuel. The amount of the payment for each eligible
1.8 producer's annual production is \$2.1053 per MMbtu for advanced biofuel production from
1.9 cellulosic biomass, and \$1.053 per MMbtu for advanced biofuel production from sugar ~~or~~
1.10 starch, oil, or animal fat at a specific location for ten years after the start of production.

1.11 (b) Total payments under this section to an eligible biofuel producer in a fiscal year may
1.12 not exceed the amount necessary for 2,850,000 MMbtu of biofuel production. Total payments
1.13 under this section to all eligible biofuel producers in a fiscal year may not exceed the amount
1.14 necessary for 17,100,000 MMbtu of biofuel production. The commissioner shall award
1.15 payments on a first-come, first-served basis within the limits of available funding.

1.16 (c) For purposes of this section, an entity that holds a controlling interest in more than
1.17 one advanced biofuel facility is considered a single eligible producer."

1.18 Page 14, line 16, strike "750,000" and insert "250,000"

1.19 Page 14, line 19, strike "750,000" and insert "250,000"

1.20 Page 15, after line 16, insert:

1.21 "(d) An eligible facility may blend renewable chemicals with other chemicals that are
1.22 not renewable chemicals, but only the percentage attributable to renewable chemicals in
1.23 the blended product is eligible to receive payment."

- 2.1 Page 15, line 17, strike "(d)" and insert "(e)"
- 2.2 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.3 Amend the title accordingly